Sandip Foundation’s

@ Sandip Institute of Engineering and Management S 45
BTy Mahiravani, Nashik — 422213 g}m |
DUNDATION
Academic Calendar: 2019-20
Date: 16/12/2019 Semester-I1
Under-Graduate Course: SE, TE, BE
Sr. No Description Day Date

01 SE, TE, BE Teaching Commencement and conclusion Monday and Monday 16/12/2019 and 11/04/2020

FE Teaching Commencement and conclusion Tuesday and Saturday 07/01/2020 and 09/05/2020
02 Holiday — Christmas - 7 Wednesday 25/12/2019
03 1’ Defaulter list Wednesday 01/01/2019
04 First Parent Meet Saturday 11/01/2020
05 Holiday — Republic Day Sunday 26/01/2020
06 1* Unit Test [SE,TE, BE] Institute level Monday to Friday 27/01/2020 to 31/01/2020
07 2" Defaulter list Monday 03/02/2020
08 $ 2"T Assessment of BE projects Tuesday 04/02/2020
09 * § Online Examination Phase-I (SE) Ist week of Feb 2020
10 # Inspiration 2020 (Faculty motivational program) Saturday 08/02/2020
11 1* Unit Test Result [SE,TE, BE] Institute level Tuesday 11/02/2020
1 Holiday — Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Wednesday 19/02/2020
A3 Holiday — Mahashivratri Friday 21/02/2020
14 2" Unit Test [SE,TE, BE] Institute level Monday to Friday 22/02/2020 to 27/02/2020
15 TechFest 2020 Friday to Saturday 28/02/2020 to 29/02/2020
16 3" Defaulter list Monday 02/03/2020
17 Second Parents meet Saturday 07/03/2020
18 *$ Online Examination Phase-II (SE) Ist week of Mar 2020
19 *$ In-Sem Exam (Phase-I) (TE, BE) Ist week of Mar 2020
20 | 2" Unit Test Result [SE,TE, BE] Institute level Wednesday 11/03/2020
21 Holiday — Rangapanchami (Holi ) Friday 13/03/2020
22 $ 3" Assessment of BE projects Monday 23/03/2020
23 $ TE Mini Project Review Tuesday 24/03/2020
24 Holiday — Gudipadva Thursday 25/03/2020
25 Annual Gathering Thursday to Saturday 26/03/2020 to 28/03/2020
26 Mock Oral (re conduction of Practical) [SE,TE,BE] Wednesday to Tuesday 01/04/2020 to 07/04/2020
27 | 4™ Defaulter list Wednesday 01/04/2020
28 $ BE Project Report Submission 1* week of Apr 2020
29 Provisional Detention list Thursday 02/04/2020
30 *SE, TE, BE Conclusion of Teaching Friday 03/04/2019
31 $ Compilation and Submission of Term work Tue to Thurs 07/04/2019 to 09/04/2019

[SE,TE, BE]

32 Holiday — Good Friday Friday 10/04/2020
33 Holiday — Dr.Ambedkar Jayanti Tuesday 14/04/2020
34 *UoP Practical/Oral/ Project Examination Thu to Thu 13/04/2020 to 27/04/2020
35 Holiday — Maharashtra Din Wednesday 01/05/2020
36 *UoP Theory Examination Thu to Mon 05/05/2020 onwards
37 * UoP BE Project Examination After theory exam

* Subject to University Instructions. ( Academic Calendar2019-20, Sem —II). # Subject to permission from the concerned
authority(proposed). $ Fentitive dates.
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